240

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONVDAY, MARCH 8th, A. D. 1928, 4 P. M.

PRESENT: Honorable John W. Tobin, Mayor,'presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Lambert,

:Steffler, Wright.
| Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.
---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS--~

Proposals to pave Lullwood Boulevard between Blanco Road and I & G. N. right of way; to con-

struct a cantilever Sidewalks on the ™orth side of Crockett Street from St. Mary's Street to
Navarro Street, and for the removal of the Steel Bridge at the Market St. crossing of the San

Antonio River, to the South Presa Street and re-erecting same, and the construction of a cen-

crete bridge on Varket Street, were opened and referred to the City Engineer for tabulation

"and recommendation., !

; MG'?.g' 2

‘ ecommendation of the City Purchasing Agent the proposal of Joske Bros. Co. to furnish 157
QPolice Uniforms at $23.50 each, and of Frank Bros. to supply 123 blue Police Caps at $3.i15

|each, and 35 White Police Caps at $3.75 each. Were accepted.

‘His Honor the kayor, annaunced that he had given due consideration to the suggestions made to
'nim to formally open the Vew Auditorium with Memorial Services to be conducted by all religi
i

Eous denominations, and that he felt disposed to comply the suggestions offered, in all of whic
|
fhe was sustained by the affirmative vote of the Commissioners.

2

American Legion Auxiliafy, inviting Mayor and Commissioners to attend a luncheon March 12,

1926. Was read and adceptéd.

" The following petitions, were read and referred to thé Commissioner of Fire anéd Police.

:;Chalkley Bros. for permit to install fuel oil equipment at St. Mary's Hall, 117 E. French P1,
Chalkley Bros. for permit to install fuel o0il equipment at Temple Beth, El, W. Ashby and
Belknap Place.,

Action Display Ad. Co., for permit to erect a Bill Board at Post Ave. and Broadway.

i‘The following petitions, were read and referred: to the Commissioner of Streets and Public Imp
f .

« Petition for the extension of Avenue "A",

i Citizens requesting change in transportation schedule of Beacon Hill Street ¥ar line,
i ’
Petition for the improvement of San Patricio Alley.

The following petition, was reédd and referred to the Commissioner of Taxation.

i Do L. Bourland, for cancellation of taxes on Lots 13 & 14, Blk. 1, C. B. 2176.

§26

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted.

~ Mrs. Louise Kiolbasgsa, for cancellation of taxes on Lot E, City Block 542. Granted.

h




“
. 241

' San Antonio Amusement Co. to erect Bill Boards on roof of Travis Garage Bldg. 101 W. Travis

M-

Um’ |

\
ji
i
In
j
1

+ L. J+ Curlee, to replace gasoline equipment 307 Soledad Street. Granted.

. said City, all said taxes being levied for the fiscal year beginning June 1lst, 1925, and

Commissioner wWright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.
Steffler Baking Co. for permit to erect an Electric Sign. Granted.

W. J. Frazier, for permit to install gas. equipment in drive-in- filling Station 1712 New
Braunfels Ave.\Not Granted.

0. C. Bosbyshell, for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at 635 S. Flores St. Not Grantrd
Je Co Trevino, for bermit to install gasoline pumps and tanks inside property line 3301 S,
Flores St. Not Granted.

X. C. Martin,for permit to install gas equipment at Hackberry and Burleson Sts. Not Granted.
Carr & Crandall, for permit to replace gasoline equipment at Olive & Porter Sts. Granted.

0. E. Todd, for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at El1 Paso & Brazos Sts. Granted.

Street. Granted.
527 '
Petition for Street Light at Sthley Ave. and Rucker Street. Granted.

L. J. Seibel, for permit to install gasoline pump and tank at Austin & Burleson Sts. Granted.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinances, which weee read and adopted by the

“ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

Yol D AN ORDINANCE

Adopting final budget for year ending May 31, 1926, and appropriating monies for same.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" page L0 ).

AN ORDINANCE '

Levying an advalorem and ¢occupation tax for the support of the‘City Government of the City of

) |
San Antonio, and levying a tax to pay the interest on the bonded debt of said City, and to !

N it

create a sinking fund therefor, and a special tax for the supvort of the Carnegie Library in

i
i
t

|

|

ending May 31lst, 1926, i
i

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" page £S<7=Z )e ?

AN ORDINANCE
Tevying special taxes for the payment of interest on and to create a sinking fund for the
payment of certain issues of bonds, issued on the credits &f Improvement Districts Nos. l, 2,
3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14, in the City of San Antonio, Texas, for the fiscal year
beginning June ist, 1925 and ending May 31st, 1956.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "G" page ;352 2 Ve
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Berkshire Avenue, ORDERED TO BE IMP-
ROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, pége _Lf;i).
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Post Avenue, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED
AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page z;gs )




REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PEROPERTY OWNERS ON Jackson Street, ORDERED TO BE IMP-

. ROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page géi )e

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

i
i

;; RESOLUTION
1APPROVING RTPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENRGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON=-
' STRUCTED ON Berkshire Avenue WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page /3723).
RESOLUTION
EPPROVING REPORT AMD ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
. STRUCTED ON Post Avenue WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page _/7/ ).

E! RESOLUTION

i}

,iAPPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE
JCOWSTRUCTED ON Jackson Street, WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

i
1 (For full text of this resolution see Street Improvements Records, Vol., 15, page /%bf).

RESOLUTION
OKDLER ¥ STREET IMPROVEMENTS N. Mesquite St. from E. Houston St. to Nolan St.; Matamoras St
| from 5. Santa Rosa Ave. to S. Frio St.; Bueﬁa Vista Street from Medina St. to Los Moras St.;
Buena Vista Street from Los Moras St. to Murray Street.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page /77 ).

!
| - -

RESOLUTION ~
UHD<RING STREET IMPROVEMENTS. Elsmere Place from Fulton Sj.'to Aganier Ave.,; Fulton Street
from N, Flores St. to Fulton Ct.; Fulton Crt. from Fulton Street to Elsmere Pl.; Aganier
Ave, from Elsmere Pl. to Beacon Ave.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page Z45 ).
RESOLUTION
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC. FILED BY THE CITY ENGIVEER FOR THE IMPROVEMEN]
OF TH® FOLTLOWING STREETS DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS. N. Mesquite St. from E. Houston
St. to Wolan St.; Matamoras Street from S. Santa Rosa Ave. to S. Frio St.; Buena Vista St.
from Wedina St. to Los Moras St. ; Buena Vista St. from Los Moras St. to Murray St.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Reeords, Vol. 15, page ;Efgi).
RESOLUTION
ABPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC. FILED BY THE CITY ENGINZER FOR THE IMPROVEMEN
OF THE FOLLOWING STREETS DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS. Fulton Street from N. Flores St.
to Fulton €t.; Fulton Crt. from kulton Street to Elsmere Pl.; Elsmere Pl. from Fulton Ct.

to Aganier Ave.; Aganier Ave. from Elsmere Pl. to Beacon Ave.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 2672 )

1
|
)
|
f
i
-
i




243

™

RESOLUTION
M61533
Authorizing purchase of one heavy duty solid tire.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purehase one 40 x 12 Firestone heavy

. duty solid tire for use in street maintenance department at a cost of $241.60.

Commissioner Lambert, introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted.

RESOLUTION

-~ 534
Authorizing repairs at Mission Pumping Station.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

il

The City Plumbing Inspector be and he is hereby directed to have certain repairs made at

=

Mission Pumping Plant, viz; Rewinding transformers, rewiring switch board and installating oil
switches, ete, as per written proposal of XKirkwood & Wharton, for the sum of $800,00,
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

535
No.366 AN ORDIRANCE
Appropriating money out of various funds to meet pay-rolls.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following sum be ané the same is hereby appropriated oﬁt of the hereinafter named Funds

to meet pay-rolls.

Flood Prevention Fd. 1924 ---=-ecccecccccccw-- 20,000.00
Trench Fl, =~-==-~eccreccca-u- L LR L 3,000.00
St. Paving Fd. 1926 --=--=--ceccccccccc---- - 9,000,.00
‘ Storm Sewer Fd. 1924 -==------cccceccrncca-- 3,000,00
’ Storm & San. Sewer Fd. 1926 ~-==eccccceccce-a - 4,000.00
' Market House Fd, ==------=ce-cec- ccccec-=- - 2,000,00
Golf Course Fd. ==-=ceee-ccccccccecccccc=- --- 2,000,00
Police & Fire Pen. Fdle =-===---mcccecca~c--- - 2,000,00
Auditorium Bldg. Fd. 1926 ===recccecccac-a -- 3,000,00

000,00

Bridge Fd. 1926 =-===---eceecce mmmccmceeeo- 1
—5.000.00

‘ Yg‘é.‘i.%'? AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $980.88 to pay Merchants Bills,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the uity of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $980.88 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
Merchants Bills as per ttemized involices duly approved, and now on file in the office of the
City Auditor.

Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1926 ~=--w-cee--- $193.75
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1926 ~=-=~=ccececcc=- 787.13

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by

the following yote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushiek, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

188560 AN ORDINANCE

Aﬁpropriating $5,652.05 for preliminary excavation work at the 0Olmos Creek Detention Dam,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $5,652.05 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fund,

1924, San Antonio River Olmos Dam, to pay Colglazier & Hoff for preliminary excavation work

at the 0lmos Creek Detention Dam,




244

| Mcisss

No.369 " AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating #15,000.00 out of Auditorium Bldg. Fd. 1926 as part payment on chairs,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of-San Antonio, that,
The sum of #15,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Auditorium Bldg. Fd, 19264,
as part payment on chairs.
= 53?
No.370 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $487.50 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for the paving of widening of Romana St.
at St. Mary's St. intersection.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $487.50 is hereby appropriated from the St. Paving Fund of 1926 to pay Uvalde

Rock Asphalt Co., for the paving of Wwidening of Romana St. at St. Mary's St. intersection

-S40

No.371 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating %30,256.,74 for construction work at the Olmos Creek Detention Dam,
BE IT ORDAINED by the @ommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of £30,256.74, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fundj,

1924, San Antonio River Olmos Dam. to pay McKenzie Construction Company for construetion work

at the 0lmos Creek Detention Dam.

AN ORDINANCE
- 854/

{Granting permit to Alamo Developmeni: Company to construet a sanitary sewer .

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page Z2// ).

~9542 o
Wo.372 AN ORDINANCE
Accepting Proposal of Southwest Bitulithie Co. for paving of E. Laurel St. from Main%%cCulloug%

Avenue and Authorizing @entract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page < /S5 ).

-5%3 !
No.373 AN ORDINANCE
.ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Kirkwood, Wharton & Lee for construction on Concepcion Cr. Main & Flores
St. Lateral and Authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page 2/S ).

| 17160:.4?'74 AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Geo. F. Brombaugh for Construction: san., sewer Bushnell & Roek Cuarry.
Contr. Sec. 83 and Authorizing Contract and Avpropriatin Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 15, page Z‘ﬁz ) e

. On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

ya ' APPROVED Wo’ﬁw«
ATTE / /{ﬂz —h
TV IR )




